FEATURES
• M12 connection on top of valve: reduces installation time, wiring costs and pre-
vents wiring errors
• Modular assembly with joinable subbases
• Spool & Sleeve or rubber packed technology in the same dimension body
• Flow rate up to 1200 l/min
• Internal or external pilot pressure supply capability
• Compliance with ISO standard 15407-1  26 mm

.
SPOOL VALVES SERIES 503
How to Order
Valves
15-DIGIT PRODUCT CODE
R 503 A 2 B N 0 N A00 F1
Thread connection Voltage - class
R = Pad mount F1 = 24 V DC - class F
Product series Options
503 (26 mm valve) M12 valves
(External piloting) (1)
A00 =  Standard (No option)
With impulse manual operator
Revision letter 11B = With maintained manual operator
A = Initial release 11M = Without manual operator
  11Z =  With push-button type maintained manual operator
14B = Internal pilot supply from port 1
Actuation 83B = 10 b max. pressure - non UL certified
1 = Spool and sleeve 81G = 11B + 14B
2 = Rubber packed 82M = 11B + 83B
82N = 11M + 83B
Valve type 82K = 11M + 14B
B =  Solenoid pilot
(With impulse manual operator)
82P = 14B + 83B
69N = 14B + 11M + 83B
69P = 14B + 11B + 83B
Function
A = 2x3/2 NO, dual 3-way (2) Electrical interface
D = 2x3/2 NC, dual 3-way (2) N = M12 connector (on top of the valve)
N = 5/2, Differential air return (2)
(1)  Single subbases:
 Used external spool valve (2 single subbases, internal or
external supply).
Joinable subbase (manifold base):
Used external spool valves (internal/external supply configura-
ted in the end plate kits).
For internal piloting, contact us.
(2) Only with rubber packed version.
1 = 5/2, spring return
4 = 5/2, solenoid air return
5 = 5/3, W3, open center to exhaust
6 = 5/3, W1, center closed (2)
7 = 5/3, W2, open center to pressure
Configurator - CAD Files
All leaflets are available on: www.asco.com
Fielbus Electronics - 277
SPOOL VALVES SERIES 503
01
41

speed control, ...
SINGLE AND JOINABLE SUBBASES (See following pages)
HOW TO ORDER
15-DIGIT PRODUCT CODE
G 503 A M V2 2 0 A00 3 0
Thread connection Not use
G = ISO 228/1
8 = NPT (contact us) Interface
K =  Push-in connectors (1) 3 = ISO 15407-1
Product series Options
503 A00 = Standard (internal pilot)
14X = External pilot supply from port 14
Revision letter 56Y =  4-pin straight M12 connector in mounting
Standard (internal pilot)A = Initial release
59W =  External pilot supply from port 14 +
4-pin straight M12 connector in mounting
Product type Wiring option
A = Single subbase 0 = Non-plug-in
M = Joinable subbase (manifold base) U =  M12 Connectors w/ Pass Thru Communication
Pin 1= Coil 14; Pin 2=Not Used; Pin 3=Common;
Pin 4=Not Used
Mounting Port connection
3A = Single subbase 2 = 1/4 (joinable base)
V2 =  Joinable subbase, 2 stations, side ports 3 = 3/8 (single subbase)
H = OD 8 mm (push-in connector) (1)
(1) Joinable subbase only K = OD 10 mm (push-in connector) (1)
Configurator - CAD Files

12 R503ART120A0030
(1) For dimensions, see drawing(s) for each construction type on the following page(s).
HOW TO ORDER (PRESSURE REGULATOR)
15-DIGIT PRODUCT CODE
R 503 A R S 1 2 0 A00 3 0
Thread connection Not used
R = Pad mount
Interface
3 = ISO 15407-1
0 = No interface
Product series A00 = Standard (no options)
503 Options
16N = Jumper on 14 end
Revision letter 16P = Jumper on 12 end
A = Initial release
Product type Wiring option
R = Pressure regulator 0 = Non-Plug-in
Regulator type Gauge type
S =  Single regulator - Pressure to port 1 2 = bar (standard)
D =  Single or double regulator - Pressure to ports
5 & 3 Pressure range
1 = 0,7 to 10 bar
E =  Single or double regulator -External outlet
regulator 3 = 0,2 to 2 bar
T =  Single or double regulator - Two-pressure
selector used for multi-pressure applications
4 = 0,3 to 4 bar
Configurator - CAD Files
All leaflets are available on: www.asco.com
282 - Fielbus Electronics
DIMENSIONS (mm), WEIGHT (kg)
TYPE 02
Single subbases
ISO 15407-1 (M12 on the top)
3/8 = 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 ports
1/8 = 12, 14  ports
G503AA3A30A0030 - G503AA3A3014X30
01